1-16 © 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
1
L
O
A
D

See
Page 1-17Cat. No. (DE3C) $ Price Al Cu Cat. No. (DE3A) $ Price
Main Lugs (Order HOM, HOMT, HOMGFI and HOMAFI Circuit Breakers from Page 1-15), 10 kA Short Circuit Current Rating
R
A
I
N
P
R
O
O
F
Factory-installed Fixed Main Lugs, 10 kA Short Circuit Current Rating
70 A 2 4 2 HOM24L70RBb 111.00 12–3 14–4 PK4GTA 10.80 1R
100 A 6 12 6 HOM612L100RBf 129.00 8–1 PK7GTA 11.70 2R
125 A 4 8 4 HOM48L125GRB 137.00 12–2/0 14–2/0 PK7GTA Factory-included 15R
Convertible Mains with Factory-installed Main Lugs c, QOM1 Main Frame Size—Convertible to 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker (See Below)
125 A
8 16 8 HOM816L125RB 248.00
6–2/0
PK15GTA 17.10 3R
12 12 0 HOM12L125RB 234.00 PK15GTA 17.10 3R
12 24 12 HOM1224L125RB 278.00 PK15GTA 17.10 3R
20 20 0 HOM20L125RB 383.00 PK15GTA 17.10 4R
Convertible Mains with Factory-installed Main Lugs  c, QOM2 Main Frame Size—Convertible to 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker (See Below)
200 A
12 12 0 HOM12L200RB 423.00
4–250
PK23GTA 21.30 5R
20 40 20 HOM2040L200RB 560.00 PK23GTA 21.30 6R
30 30 0 HOM30L200RB 587.00 PK23GTA 21.30 7R
30 40 10 HOM3040L200RB 759.00 — — —
40 40 0 HOM40L200RB 911.00 PK23GTA 21.30 14R
40 60 20 HOM4060L200RB 1139.00 PK23GTA 21.30 14R
42 52 10 HOM4252L200RB 1092.00 PK23GTA 21.30 14R
Main Circuit Breaker (Order HOM, HOMT, HOMGFI and HOMAFI Circuit Breakers from Page 1-15), 22 kA Short Circuit Current Rating
Convertible Mains with Factory-Installed Main Circuit Breaker, QOM1 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See Below)d
R
A
I
N
P
R
O
O
F
100 A
8 16 8 HOM816M100RB 429.00 6–1 PK15GTA 17.10 3R
12 12 0 HOM12M100RB 416.00
6–2/0
PK15GTA 17.10 3R
20 20 0 HOM20M100RB 531.00 PK15GTA 17.10 4R
24 24 0 HOM24M100RB 606.00 PK15GTA 17.10 6R
125 A
8 16 8 HOM816M125RB 716.00
6–2/0
PK15GTA 17.10 3R
24 24 0 HOM24M125RB 858.00 PK15GTA 17.10 6R
Convertible Mains with Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker, QOM2 Main Frame Size—Convertible to Main Lugs or Lower Amperage Main Circuit Breaker (See Below)
150 A 30 30 0 HOM30M150RB 978.00 4–250 PK23GTA 21.30 7R
200 A
20 40 20 HOM2040M200RB 872.00
4–250
PK23GTA 21.30 6R
30 30 0 HOM30M200RB 1004.00 PK23GTA 21.30 7R
30 40 10 HOM3040M200RB 1152.00 PK23GTA 21.30 7R
40 40 0 HOM40M200RB 1277.00 PK23GTA 21.30 14R
40 60 20 HOM4060M200RB 1596.00 PK23GTA 14.20 14R
42 52 10 HOM4252M200RB 1532.00 PK23GTA 14.20 14R
225 A
16 24 8 HOM1624M225RB 1182.00
4–250
PK15GTA 17.10 7R
42 42 0 HOM42M225RB 1323.00 PK23GTA 21.30 14R
Convertible Mains with Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker with Feed-thru Lugs c
150 A 8 16 8 HOM816M150FTRB 785.00 4–250 PK15GTAL 35.00 6R
200 Ae 8 16 8 HOM816M200FTRB 785.00 4–250 PK15GTAL 35.00 6R
Universal Main with Feed-thru Lugs—No Factory-installed Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugsc
QOM2 Main Frame Size—Field-install 22 k AIR Main Circuit Breaker or Main Lugs (See Kits Below)
200 A 8 16 8 HOM816U200FTRB 446.00 4–250 PK15GTAL 35.00 6R
Above listings through 200 A mains rating meet Federal Specification W-P-115c as Type 1, Class 2.
a Maximum single pole branch circuits utilizing HOM and/or HOMT circuit breakers.
b HOM-GFI and HOM-AFI branch circuit breakers are limited to number 10 maximum wire.
c Side hinge door device allow 1-1/4 in. on left side for door to open.
d 22 k AIR main circuit breaker UL Listed for use ahead of HOM and HOMT 10 k AIR branch circuit breakers to permit their application on systems with up to 22 kA available fault current.
e Rated 200 A when using copper wire. Reference NEC® Table 310.15(B)(6) when using Al wire.
f 70 A maximum branch circuit breaker, 100 A maximum back feed main circuit breaker.
New!
New!
Table 1.45:  Field-Installed Mains, Convertible Load Centers Only
Field-Installed
Main Type Frame Size Main g
Ampere Rating
Use on Convertible Load
Center with Mains Rating Cat. No. $ Price
(DE3A)
Lug Wire Sizej
AWG/kcmil
Main Lug h —
125 A 100–125 A QOL125 44.10 6–2/0 Al or Cu
225 A 150–225 A QOL225 104.00 6–300 Al or Cu
Main Circuit
Breaker i
QOM1
50 A 100–125 A QOM50VH 140.00
12–2/0 Al or Cu
60 A 100–125 A QOM60VH 140.00
70 A 100–125 A QOM70VH 140.00
80 A 100–125 A QOM80VH 201.00
90 A 100–125 A QOM90VH 201.00
100 A 100–125 A QOM100VH 201.00
110 A 125 A QOM110VH 468.00
125 A 125 A QOM125VH 468.00
QOM2k
100 A 150–225 A QOM2100VH 468.00
4–300 Al or Cu
125 A 150–225 A QOM2125VH 468.00
150 A 150–225 A QOM2150VH 468.00
175 A 200–225 A QOM2175VH 468.00
200 A 200–225 A QOM2200VH 468.00
225 A 225 A QOM2225VH 468.00
g Do not exceed the load center mains rating.
h If main circuit breaker knockout has been removed from the load center’s trim, order appropriate filler plate from page 1-13.
i 22 k AIR main circuit breaker UL Listed for use ahead of HOM and HOMT 10 k AIR branch circuit breakers to permit their application on systems with
up to 22 kA available fault current.